

# Firearms Amendment (Approval of Club) Regulation 2022

under the

Firearms Act 1996

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Firearms Act 1996*.

PAUL TOOLE, MP Minister for Police

### **Explanatory note**

The object of this Regulation is to include the International Practical Shooting Confederation (NSW) Inc as an association with which a club may be affiliated in order to be approved by the Commissioner of Police. This Regulation is made under the *Firearms Act 1996*, including section 88(2)(1) and (0).

## Firearms Amendment (Approval of Club) Regulation 2022

under the

Firearms Act 1996

#### 1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Firearms Amendment (Approval of Club) Regulation 2022.

#### 2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

#### 3 Amendment of Firearms Regulation 2017

#### Clause 97 Approval of club

Insert in alphabetical order in clause 97(3)(d)—
International Practical Shooting Confederation (NSW) Inc